80
IDC Low Inductance Capacitors (RoHS)
0306/0612/0508
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
Inter-Digitated Capacitors (IDCs) are used for both semiconductor package
and board level decoupling. The equivalent series inductance (ESL) of a single
capacitor or an array of capacitors in parallel determines the response time of
a Power Delivery Network (PDN). The lower the ESL of a PDN, the faster the

min.,whichever is less
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
HOW TO ORDER
W L D3 1 6 M A 3 AT225
Dielectric
C = X7R
D = X5R
Z = X7S
IDC
Case
Size
2 = 0508
3 = 0612
4 = 0306
Number
of
Terminals
1 = 8 Terminals
Voltage
4 = 4V
6 = 6.3V
Z = 10V
Y = 16V
3 = 25V
Capacitance
Tolerance
M = ±20%
Failure
Rate
A = N/A
Packaging
Available
1=7" Reel
3=13" Reel
Thickness
Max. Thickness
mm (in)
A=Standard
S=0.55 (0.022)
Termination
T =	 Plated Ni
and Sn
Capacitance
Code (In pF)
2 Sig. Digits +
Number of
Zeros
Style Low
Inductance
NOTE: Contact factory for availability of Termination and Tolerance Options for Specific Part Numbers.
Dissipation Factor No problems observed after 2.5 x RVDC
for 5 seconds at 50mA max current
CTE (ppm/C) 12.0
Thermal Conductivity 4-5W/M K
Terminations
Available Plated Nickel and Solder
IDC (InterDigitated Capacitors)
81
IDC Low Inductance Capacitors (RoHS)
SIZE W4 = 0306 W2 = Thin 0508 W2 = 0508 W3= Thin 0612 W3 = 0612 W3 = THICK 0612
Max.